

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).668/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2006 in CRLOP No. 858/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. RAJAGOPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CHENNAI Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report on default dated 2.3.2009. If the  
requisition indicated in the said report are not complied with within  
four weeks from the date, the application for impleadment shall stand  
dismissed.

( Manish Vats )  
Sr. P.A.

( Usha Sharma )  
Court Master